

18 MACT 113/25

MOHD ABID ALI (THOROUGH HIS FATHER AAVESH ALI) Vs.  
GAURAV KUMAR

08.12.2025

Present: Shri Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri S. K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri Rampal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld.  
Counsel for insurance company.

Disability Certificate filed. Copy supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **05.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025